



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U71
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40852795201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICTWIDE ADA RETROFITS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$464,750.00	100.00%
2	LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION,LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$468,205.00	100.74%
3	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$521,021.00	112.11%
4	WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$536,830.00	115.51%
5	UNITEC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$590,665.75	127.09%
6	THE STOUT GROUP LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$603,500.00	129.85%
7	ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$640,681.25	137.86%
8	ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$697,508.50	150.08%
9	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$742,412.50	159.74%
10	LAS CONTRACTING CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$870,350.00	187.27%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED: BEGIN DATE: 08/25/20 BEGIN TIME: 10:30 AM
 END DATE: 08/28/20 END TIME: 10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U71
District: District 4 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 730 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 40852795201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICTWIDE ADA RETROFITS - ROUTINE MAINTENANCE

The work under this Contract consists of providing all labor, equipment, materials and incidentals necessary to retrofit locations as necessary to meet ADA requirements. This includes the removal, installation and repair of concrete sidewalks and driveways and the installation of detectable warnings and crosswalks along the State Highway System in Broward, Palm Beach, Martin, St. Lucie and Indian River Counties.

Maximum Limiting Contract: The award amount and the contract performance bond shall be based on the maximum limiting budget amount of \$600,000.00 and not the Contractor's bid total.

- **PERFORMANCE BOND:** A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.
- **REQUIRED SUBMITTAL WITH BID:** Concrete Pavement Repair Experience Form 850-070-02 must be submitted with the bid.

Funds Approval and encumbrance processing is contingent upon approval of FY 2021 funds.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005	0110 4 10	2,000.000	9.00000	18,000.00	45.00000	90,000.00	12.95000	25,900.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		SY						
0010	0120 2 2	25.000	45.00000	1,125.00	1.00000	25.00	40.00000	1,000.00
BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		CY						
0013	0120 6	1,500.000	14.00000	21,000.00	1.00000	1,500.00	30.00000	45,000.00
EMBANKMENT		CY						
0015	0339 1	25.000	220.00000	5,500.00	1.00000	25.00	250.00000	6,250.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0020 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		5.000 EA	5,700.00000	28,500.00	1.00000	5.00	4,000.00000	20,000.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,000.000 LF	15.00000	15,000.00	30.00000	30,000.00	20.00000	20,000.00
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	100.00	20.01000	2,001.00
0035 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7,500.000 SY	33.00000	247,500.00	34.00000	255,000.00	36.80000	276,000.00
0040 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,000.000 SY	41.00000	82,000.00	45.00000	90,000.00	41.20000	82,400.00
0045 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		3,000.000 SF	14.00000	42,000.00	0.10000	300.00	12.00000	36,000.00
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		250.000 SY	2.50000	625.00	1.00000	250.00	6.00000	1,500.00
0055 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,000.000 LF	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	4.97000	4,970.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GOMEZ & SON FENCE CORP.		(2) LEON AMERICA CONSTRUCTION,LLC		(3) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CON	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0010 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
Section Totals:				\$464,750.00		\$468,205.00		\$521,021.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$464,750.00		\$468,205.00		521,021.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) UNITEC INC.		(6) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,000.000 SY	8.35000	16,700.00	2.50000	5,000.00	15.00000	30,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		25.000 CY	44.20000	1,105.00	69.50000	1,737.50	30.00000	750.00
0013 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,500.000 CY	19.00000	28,500.00	15.00000	22,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		25.000 TN	138.00000	3,450.00	404.00000	10,100.00	250.00000	6,250.00
0020 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		5.000 EA	3,945.00000	19,725.00	3,930.50000	19,652.50	4,000.00000	20,000.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,000.000 LF	22.00000	22,000.00	27.05400	27,054.00	30.00000	30,000.00
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		100.000 LF	22.00000	2,200.00	24.05500	2,405.50	30.00000	3,000.00
0035 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7,500.000 SY	38.00000	285,000.00	47.38000	355,350.00	45.00000	337,500.00
0040 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,000.000 SY	46.95000	93,900.00	50.38000	100,760.00	48.00000	96,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) WRANGLER CONSTRUCTION INC.		(5) UNITEC INC.		(6) THE STOUT GROUP LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0045 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		3,000.000 SF	19.00000	57,000.00	14.34500	43,035.00	25.00000	75,000.00
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		250.000 SY	5.00000	1,250.00	9.72500	2,431.25	10.00000	2,500.00
0055 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,000.000 LF	6.00000	6,000.00	0.64000	640.00	1.00000	1,000.00
0010 CONCRETE SIDEWALK Section Totals: REPAIR (SY)				\$536,830.00		\$590,665.75		\$603,500.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$536,830.00		\$590,665.75		603,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,000.000 SY	74.52000	149,040.00	12.93000	25,860.00	15.00000	30,000.00
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		25.000 CY	89.68000	2,242.00	101.00000	2,525.00	43.00000	1,075.00
0013 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,500.000 CY	8.87000	13,305.00	33.61000	50,415.00	30.00000	45,000.00
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		25.000 TN	120.25000	3,006.25	591.00000	14,775.00	365.00000	9,125.00
0020 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		5.000 EA	6,367.60000	31,838.00	3,361.00000	16,805.00	5,000.00000	25,000.00
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,000.000 LF	19.20000	19,200.00	17.61000	17,610.00	26.00000	26,000.00
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		100.000 LF	20.20000	2,020.00	28.61000	2,861.00	24.00000	2,400.00
0035 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7,500.000 SY	35.58000	266,850.00	55.35000	415,125.00	51.00000	382,500.00
0040 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,000.000 SY	44.59000	89,180.00	59.35000	118,700.00	59.00000	118,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) ROADWAY CONSTRUCTION, LLC		(8) ROGAR MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING OF FLORIDA LLC		(9) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0045 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		3,000.000 SF	19.11000	57,330.00	8.69000	26,070.00	32.00000	96,000.00
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		250.000 SY	6.68000	1,670.00	8.61000	2,152.50	5.25000	1,312.50
0055 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,000.000 LF	5.00000	5,000.00	4.61000	4,610.00	6.00000	6,000.00
0010 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:				\$640,681.25		\$697,508.50		\$742,412.50
Contract Grand Totals:				\$640,681.25		\$697,508.50		742,412.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020

Call Order: 002

Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0005 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2,000.000 SY	21.00000	42,000.00				
0010 0120 2 2 BORROW EXCAVATION, TRUCK MEASURE		25.000 CY	50.00000	1,250.00				
0013 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		1,500.000 CY	60.00000	90,000.00				
0015 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		25.000 TN	900.00000	22,500.00				
0020 0425 1351 INLETS, CURB, TYPE P-5, <10'		5.000 EA	4,500.00000	22,500.00				
0025 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		1,000.000 LF	36.00000	36,000.00				
0030 0520 2 4 CONCRETE CURB, TYPE D		100.000 LF	36.00000	3,600.00				
0035 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		7,500.000 SY	54.00000	405,000.00				
0040 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		2,000.000 SY	69.00000	138,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E4U71

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) LAS CONTRACTING CORP					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0010 (CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY								
0045 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		3,000.000 SF	32.00000	96,000.00				
0050 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		250.000 SY	6.00000	1,500.00				
0055 0710 11123 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT, 12"		1,000.000 LF	12.00000	12,000.00				
0010 CONCRETE SIDEWALK REPAIR (SY Section Totals:			\$870,350.00					
Contract Grand Totals:			\$870,350.00					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200807 August 07, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E4U71

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.